Farmer's Market Price Report OSU-OKC @

USDA

September © OSUOKC
2021

Market Comments:

Late summer/early fall has been tough for farmers. Hot dry contitions continue and watering systems are working overtime.
Some fall items are making their first appearance with fall squash varieties as well as some pumpkins for pie making. Peppers
continue to be in plentiful supply. Only one more month of Farmers Markets as the end of October the out door Farmers Markets
will close for the season. The OSU-OKC Farmers market will be closed the first weekend in October due to the Memorial
Marathon.

Classification and Varieties Production Practice Unit of Sale Lowest Price Highest Price
BULBS
Onions Organic pound 3.00
Onions pound 2.00
FRUIT VEGETABLES
Cucumbers Organic basket 3.00
Cucumbers each 1.50
Pickling Cucumbers pound 2.50
Eggplant Natural each 2.00
Eggplant pound 2.25
Bell Peppers pound 3.50
Peppers(all varieties) Natural bag 5.00
Peppers(all varieties) Natural each 4 for 3.00
Peppers(all varieties) Natural pint 3.00
Peppers(all varieties) pound 3.50
Squash (summer varieties) Organic basket 4.00
Squash (summer varieties) pound 2.50
Squash (fall varieties) Natural pound 2,50
Squash (fall varieties) pound 1.50
Tomatoes Organic basket 5.00
Tomatoes, Cherry/Grape Organic basket 5.00
Pie Pumkins Natural pound 2.50
Leafy Vegetables or Greens
Arugula Natural box/pound 4.00/14.00
Lettuce Natural head 3.00
Lettuce Natural box/pound 4.00/14.00
Baby Bok Choy Natural bag 4.00
Mesculin Mix Natural box 4.00
Shoots Natural 20z 3.00
Microgreens Natural box 4.00
Baby Greens Natural 4 0z 3.50
Tuber Vegetables
Irish Potatoes Organic 5 Ib bag 14.00
Red Potatoes Organic basket 295
Sweet Potatoes Organic 51b/Ib 14.00/3.00
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Classification and Varieties

New Potatoes

Root Vegetables
Radishes
Radishes
Turnips
Podded Vegetables
Okra
Okra
Okra
Blackeyed Peas
Fruits
Cantelope
Watermelon
Watermelon
Bison
Ribeye
New York Strip
Sirloin Steak
Flat Iron
Skirt Steak
Cube Steak
Fajita Strip
Short Rib
Roasts
Brisket
Gound
Jerkey Slice (Raw)

Heart, Kidney, Shanks, Liver
Bones Marrow/Hip/Leg

Production Practice

Organic
Natural
Natural

Natural
Organic

Organic
Organic

Unit of Sale

pound

bunch
bunch
bunch

pound
pound
pound
pound

Small/Large
Small/Large
Large

pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound
pound

Lowest Price

2.00

3.95
3.00
4.00

5.00
4.00
4.00
3.50

3.00/7.00
10.00
8.50

32.00
30.00
22.00
20.00
15.00
14.00
13.00
13.00
13.00
12.00
10.00
10.00
7.00
5.00

Highest Price

3.50

Source: USDA - OK Dept o fAg Market News Service
Office 405-232-5425/405-208-9572

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food
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