

## **Farmer's Market Price Report OSU-OKC**

## **September**



## 2021

## Market Comments:

Late summer/early fall has been tough for farmers. Hot dry contitions continue and watering systems are working overtime. Some fall items are making their first appearance with fall squash varieties as well as some pumpkins for pie making. Peppers continue to be in plentiful supply. Only one more month of Farmers Markets as the end of October the out door Farmers Markets will close for the season. The OSU-OKC Farmers market will be closed the first weekend in October due to the Memorial Marathon.

Classification and Varieties	Production Practice	Unit of Sale	<b>Lowest Price</b>	Highest Price
BULBS				
Onions	Organic	pound	3.00	
Onions		pound	2.00	
FRUIT VEGETABLES				
Cucumbers	Organic	basket	3.00	
Cucumbers		each	1.50	
Pickling Cucumbers		pound	2.50	
Eggplant	Natural	each	2.00	
Eggplant		pound	2.25	
Bell Peppers		pound	3.50	
Peppers(all varieties)	Natural	bag	5.00	
Peppers(all varieties)	Natural	each	4 for 3.00	
Peppers(all varieties)	Natural	pint	3.00	
Peppers(all varieties)		pound	3.50	
Squash (summer varieties)	Organic	basket	4.00	
Squash (summer varieties)		pound	2.50	
Squash (fall varieties)	Natural	pound	2.50	
Squash (fall varieties)		pound	1.50	
Tomatoes	Organic	basket	5.00	
Tomatoes, Cherry/Grape	Organic	basket	5.00	
Pie Pumkins	Natural	pound	2.50	
Leafy Vegetables or Greens				
Arugula	Natural	box/pound	4.00/14.00	
Lettuce	Natural	head	3.00	
Lettuce	Natural	box/pound	4.00/14.00	
Baby Bok Choy	Natural	bag	4.00	
Mesculin Mix	Natural	box	4.00	
Shoots	Natural	2 oz	3.00	
Microgreens	Natural	box	4.00	
Baby Greens	Natural	4 oz	3.50	
Tuber Vegetables				
Irish Potatoes	Organic	5 lb bag	14.00	
Red Potatoes	Organic	basket	2.95	
Sweet Potatoes	Organic	5lb/lb	14.00/3.00	

Classification and Varieties	Production Practice	Unit of Sale	Lowest Price	Highest Price
New Potatoes		pound	2.00	
Root Vegetables				
Radishes	Organic	bunch	3.95	
Radishes	Natural	bunch	3.00	3.50
Turnips	Natural	bunch	4.00	
Podded Vegetables				
Okra	Natural	pound	5.00	
Okra	Organic	pound	4.00	
Okra		pound	4.00	
Blackeyed Peas		pound	3.50	
Fruits				
Cantelope	Organic	Small/Large	3.00/7.00	
Watermelon	Organic	Small/Large	10.00	
Watermelon		Large	8.50	
Bison				
Ribeye		pound	32.00	
New York Strip		pound	30.00	
Sirloin Steak		pound	22.00	
Flat Iron		pound	20.00	
Skirt Steak		pound	15.00	
Cube Steak		pound	14.00	
Fajita Strip		pound	13.00	
Short Rib		pound	13.00	
Roasts		pound	13.00	
Brisket		pound	12.00	
Gound		pound	10.00	
Jerkey Slice (Raw)		pound	10.00	
Heart, Kidney, Shanks, Liver		pound	7.00	
Bones Marrow/Hip/Leg		pound	5.00	

Source: USDA - OK Dept o fAg Market News Service

Office 405-232-5425/405-208-9572

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food